## ORDINANCE NO. 934

## ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE III OF THE ADMINISTRATION CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois that,

The ADMINISTRATION CODE of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by deleting the prior Article III (paragraphs 1-3-1 (A) through 1-3-1(E)) and replacing it with Article III (paragraphs 1-3-1 (A) through 1-3-1(E)) as follows:

- (A) **Department of Public Affairs Mayor**. The compensation for the Mayor shall be **Five Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$5,200.00)** per year.
- (B) <u>Department of Accounts and Finance Commissioner</u>. The compensation for the Commissioner of the Department of Accounts and Finance shall be **Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600.00)** per year.
- (C) <u>Department of Public Health and Safety Commissioner</u>. The compensation for the Commissioner of the Department of Public Health and Safety shall be **Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600.00)** per year.
- (D) <u>Department of Streets and Public Improvements Commissioner</u>. The compensation for the Commissioner of the Department of Streets and Public Improvements shall be **Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600.00)** per year.
- (E) <u>Department of Public Property Commissioner</u>. The compensation for the Commissioner of the Department of Public Property shall be **Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600.00)** per year.

Passed by a majority vote of the members of the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>0ctober</u>, 2006, to take effect at the beginning of the next term of office.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	) SS )
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>	
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.	
I further certify that on OCTO passed and approved Ordinance No published in pamphlet form.	,2006 the City Council of such municipality which provided by its terms that it should be
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 934, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on 0CTOBER 26, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.	
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, tl	nis 26TH day of OCTOBER, 2006.
	Pamela J Burdzilauskas

 $\ell_{x}=\cdots$